GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2099
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2011

ESTABLISHMENT OF PRIVATE UNIVERSITIES
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether some State Governments are giving permission to establish private universities to plug the gap betweenneed and
availability of institutions for higher learning in the country especially in the State of Haryana; and

(b) If so, the details thereof, State wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) Yes, Sir. There are 97 State Private Universities as on 30.11.2011 including state of Haryana, which have been established by
enactment of an Act by the State Legislative Assembly of the respective State.

(b) The details are available at http://www.ugc.ac.in
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